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Model Material Qua ntity
(pcs)

Process Days
(excluding order day &

 receive day)

Remark:
1. To calculate your delivery days, please refer to Delivery Schedule at our website.
2. For full details of how to prepare your artwork, please refer to our Artwork Specs.
3. Cut Off time 3pm, any order after 3pm will consider as next day order.

MOQ is 20pcs for Silkscreen, 5pcs for DTF, artwork must be same, order shirt size can be mixed.4. 
ALL the artwork MUST be same.5. 

6. Minor defects: Minor imperfections such as slight color variations, minor misalignment, or small ink smudges that
    do not affect the overall appearance and functionality of the T-shirt.
    Major defects: Significant issues including incorrect design, major color discrepancies, large smudges, or significant
    miss alignments that affect the usability and appearance of the T-shirt.
    Excard will only be responsible for any major printing defects.
    Excard will not be responsible for:
    - Damage cause by improper handling, storage, or use after delivery.    
    - Color variations due to differences in fabric or dye lots.

Tolerance:

1. T Shirt Size measurement tolerance: +/- 5% from actual products, +/- 5% for minor misalignment, color variations,

    and other minor defects

Silkscreen Printing

Can choose either:
1C / 2C / 3C /
Emboss Effect /
Velvet Effect

*Each effect counts
as 1 colour
*Max up to 3 colours

Example:
3 Colours
OR
2 Colours + 1 Effect
OR
1 Colour + 2 Effects

Basic Microfiber
Round Neck
T-Shirt

Microfiber
- Mini Eyelet
  150gsm

Shirt Color Available
Short Sleeve

Print Size
- A3
- A4
- 5x5”
- 3x3”

Print Side
- Front
- Back
- Sleeve
(Only available
for DTF in 5x5”
and 3x3”)

4 days 
(5 - 100pcs)

5 days
(110 - 300pcs)

6 days 
(310 - 500pcs)

For Silkscreen,
Both Side Printing
+1 Day

Cut Off time: 3pm

Print Side
& Size

Compulsory Finishing
(Choose either one)

DTF DTF
Min: 5
Max: 500

Silkscreen
Min: 20
Max: 500

Increment by 1

Velvet Effect Emboss Effect

Black

Blackberry Purple

Dark Brown

Dark Green

Ice Mint

Khaki

Knight Grey

Lemon Yellow

Light Blue

Light Pink

Maroon

Navy Blue

Neon Green

Neon Orange

Neon Peach

Neon Pink

Neon Yellow

Orange

Red

Sport Royal

Turquoise Green

White

Long Sleeve

Sleeve Type
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Model Material Qua ntity
(pcs)

Process Days
(excluding order day &

 receive day)

Remark:
1. To calculate your delivery days, please refer to Delivery Schedule at our website.
2. For full details of how to prepare your artwork, please refer to our Artwork Specs.
3. Cut Off time 3pm, any order after 3pm will consider as next day order.

MOQ is 20pcs for Silkscreen, 5pcs for DTF, artwork must be same, order shirt size can be mixed.4. 
ALL the artwork MUST be same.5. 

6. Minor defects: Minor imperfections such as slight color variations, minor misalignment, or small ink smudges that
    do not affect the overall appearance and functionality of the T-shirt.
    Major defects: Significant issues including incorrect design, major color discrepancies, large smudges, or significant
    miss alignments that affect the usability and appearance of the T-shirt.
    Excard will only be responsible for any major printing defects.
    Excard will not be responsible for:
    - Damage cause by improper handling, storage, or use after delivery.    
    - Color variations due to differences in fabric or dye lots.

Tolerance:

1. T Shirt Size measurement tolerance: +/- 5% from actual products, +/- 5% for minor misalignment, color variations,

    and other minor defects

Silkscreen Printing

Can choose either:
1C / 2C / 3C /
Emboss Effect /
Velvet Effect

*Each effect counts
as 1 colour
*Max up to 3 colours

Example:
3 Colours
OR
2 Colours + 1 Effect
OR
1 Colour + 2 Effects

Basic Microfiber
Polo T-Shirt

Microfiber
- Mini Eyelet
  150gsm

Shirt Color Available
Short Sleeve

Print Size
- A3
- A4
- 5x5”
- 3x3”

Print Side
- Front
- Back
- Sleeve
(Only available
for DTF in 5x5”
and 3x3”)

4 days 
(5 - 100pcs)

5 days
(110 - 300pcs)

6 days 
(310 - 500pcs)

For Silkscreen,
Both Side Printing
+1 Day

Cut Off time: 3pm

Print Side
& Size

Compulsory Finishing
(Choose either one)

DTF DTF
Min: 5
Max: 500

Silkscreen
Min: 20
Max: 500

Increment by 1

Velvet Effect Emboss Effect

Black

Blackberry Purple

Dark Brown

Dark Green

Ice Mint

Khaki

Knight Grey

Lemon Yellow

Light Blue

Light Pink

Maroon

Navy Blue

Orange

Red

Sport Royal

Turquoise Green

Twilight Blue

White

Long Sleeve

Sleeve Type
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Model Material Qua ntity
(pcs)

Process Days
(excluding order day &

 receive day)

Remark:
1. To calculate your delivery days, please refer to Delivery Schedule at our website.
2. For full details of how to prepare your artwork, please refer to our Artwork Specs.
3. Cut Off time 3pm, any order after 3pm will consider as next day order.

MOQ is 20pcs for Silkscreen, 5pcs for DTF, artwork must be same, order shirt size can be mixed.4. 
ALL the artwork MUST be same.5. 

6. Minor defects: Minor imperfections such as slight color variations, minor misalignment, or small ink smudges that
    do not affect the overall appearance and functionality of the T-shirt.
    Major defects: Significant issues including incorrect design, major color discrepancies, large smudges, or significant
    miss alignments that affect the usability and appearance of the T-shirt.
    Excard will only be responsible for any major printing defects.
    Excard will not be responsible for:
    - Damage cause by improper handling, storage, or use after delivery.    
    - Color variations due to differences in fabric or dye lots.

Tolerance:

1. T Shirt Size measurement tolerance: +/- 5% from actual products, +/- 5% for minor misalignment, color variations,

    and other minor defects

Silkscreen Printing

Can choose either:
1C / 2C / 3C /
Emboss Effect /
Velvet Effect

*Each effect counts
as 1 colour
*Max up to 3 colours

Example:
3 Colours
OR
2 Colours + 1 Effect
OR
1 Colour + 2 Effects

Basic CVC
Polo T-Shirt

CVC
Honeycomb
- 60% Cotton /
40% Polyester
(180gsm)

Shirt Color Available
Short Sleeve

Print Size
- A3
- A4
- 5x5”
- 3x3”

Print Side
- Front
- Back
- Sleeve
(Only available
for DTF in 5x5”
and 3x3”)

4 days 
(5 - 100pcs)

5 days
(110 - 300pcs)

6 days 
(310 - 500pcs)

For Silkscreen,
Both Side Printing
+1 Day

Cut Off time: 3pm

Print Side
& Size

Compulsory Finishing
(Choose either one)

DTF DTF
Min: 5
Max: 500

Silkscreen
Min: 20
Max: 500

Increment by 1

Velvet Effect Emboss Effect

Black

Blackberry Purple

Dark Brown

Dark Green

Ice Mint

Knight Grey

Light Blue

Light Pink

Maroon

Navy Knight

Orange

Red

Sand

Sport Royal

Sun Yellow

Turquoise Green

White
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Model
Shirt
Size

2XS

XS

S

M

L

XL

2XL

3XL

4XL

5XL

6XL

7XL

All Measurement in Inch

Chest Length
Sleeve Length

17"

18"

19"

20"

21"

22"

23"

24"

25"

26"

27"

28”

25"

26"
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28"
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31"
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35"

36”

6.5"

7"

7.5"
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9"

9.5"
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10

10

10

Short Sleeve Long Sleeve

Short

22"

22"

23"
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24"

24"

24"

24"
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25"

25"

25”

Long
Shoulder

14"

15"

16"

17"

18"

19"

20"

21"

22"

23"

24"

25”


