## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Model		Material	Shirt Color Available	Sleeve Type		Print Side	Compulsory Finishing		Quantity	Process Days
			Silit Coloi Avaliable	Short Sleeve	Long Sleeve	& Size	(Choose either one)		(pcs)	(excluding order day & receive day)
	Basic Microfiber Round Neck T-Shirt	Microfiber - Mini Eyelet 150gsm	Black	✓	✓	Print Size	Silkscreen Printing		DTF Min: 5 Max: 500  Silkscreen Min: 20 Max: 500  Increment by 1	4 days
B			Blackberry Purple	•	✓	- 5x5" - 3x3"  Print Side - Front - Back - Sleeve (Only available for DTF in 5x5" and 3x3")	Can choose either: 1C / 2C / 3C / Emboss Effect / Velvet Effect  *Each effect counts as 1 colour *Max up to 3 colours  Example: 3 Colours OR 2 Colours + 1 Effect OR 1 Colour + 2 Effects			(5 - 100pcs)
			Dark Brown	✓	✓					
Т			Dark Green	✓	✓					<b>5 days</b> (110 - 300pcs)
			Ice Mint	✓	×					(110 - 300pcs)
			Khaki	✓	✓					6 days
			Knight Grey	✓	✓					(310 - 500pcs)
			Lemon Yellow	✓	✓					For Silkscreen,
			Light Blue	✓	✓					Both Side Printing
			Light Pink	✓	✓					+1 Day
			Maroon	✓	✓					Cut Off times 2nm
			Navy Blue	✓	✓					Cut Off time: 3pm
			Neon Green	✓	×					
			Neon Orange	✓	×					
			Neon Peach	✓	×					
			Neon Pink	✓	×					
			Neon Yellow	✓	×					
			Orange	✓	✓					
			Red	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>					
			Sport Royal	✓	<b>√</b>					
			Turquoise Green	✓	<b>√</b>					
			White	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>					

- 1. To calculate your delivery days, please refer to **Delivery Schedule** at our website.
- 2. For full details of how to prepare your artwork, please refer to our Artwork Specs.
- 3. Cut Off time 3pm, any order after 3pm will consider as next day order.
- 4. MOQ is 20pcs for Silkscreen, 5pcs for DTF, artwork must be same, order shirt size can be mixed.
- 5. ALL the artwork MUST be same.
- 6. Minor defects: Minor imperfections such as slight color variations, minor misalignment, or small ink smudges that do not affect the overall appearance and functionality of the T-shirt.

Major defects: Significant issues including incorrect design, major color discrepancies, large smudges, or significant miss alignments that affect the usability and appearance of the T-shirt. Excard will only be responsible for any major printing defects.

Excard will not be responsible for:

- Damage cause by improper handling, storage, or use after delivery.
- Color variations due to differences in fabric or dye lots.

### Tolerance:

1. T Shirt Size measurement tolerance: +/- 5% from actual products, +/- 5% for minor misalignment, color variations, and other minor defects





## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Model	Material	Chint Calan Available	Sleeve Type		Print Side	Compulsory Finishing		Quantity	Process Days
Model		Shirt Color Available	Short Sleeve	Long Sleeve	& Size	(Choose either one)		(pcs)	(excluding order day & receive day)
Basic Microfiber Polo T-Shirt	Microfiber - Mini Eyelet 150gsm	Black Blackberry Purple Dark Brown Dark Green Ice Mint Khaki Knight Grey Lemon Yellow Light Blue Light Pink	✓	Long Sleeve  x  x  x  x  x  x  x  x  x  x  x	Print Size - A3 - A4 - 5x5" - 3x3"  Print Side - Front - Back - Sleeve (Only available for DTF in 5x5" and 3x3")	Silkscreen Printing  Can choose either: 1C / 2C / 3C / Emboss Effect / Velvet Effect  *Each effect counts as 1 colour *Max up to 3 colours  Example: 3 Colours OR 2 Colours + 1 Effect OR 1 Colour + 2 Effects	DTF	DTF Min: 5 Max: 500  Silkscreen Min: 20 Max: 500  Increment by 1	4 days (5 - 100pcs) 5 days (110 - 300pcs) 6 days (310 - 500pcs) For Silkscreen, Both Side Printing +1 Day
		Maroon Navy Blue Orange Red Sport Royal Turquoise Green Twilight Blue White	✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓	× × × × × × ×					Cut Off time: 3pm

#### Remark

- 1. To calculate your delivery days, please refer to **Delivery Schedule** at our website.
- 2. For full details of how to prepare your artwork, please refer to our Artwork Specs.
- 3. Cut Off time 3pm, any order after 3pm will consider as next day order.
- 4. MOQ is 20pcs for Silkscreen, 5pcs for DTF, artwork must be same, order shirt size can be mixed.
- 5. ALL the artwork MUST be same.
- 6. Minor defects: Minor imperfections such as slight color variations, minor misalignment, or small ink smudges that do not affect the overall appearance and functionality of the T-shirt.
- Major defects: Significant issues including incorrect design, major color discrepancies, large smudges, or significant miss alignments that affect the usability and appearance of the T-shirt.
- Excard will only be responsible for any major printing defects. Excard will not be responsible for:
- Damage cause by improper handling, storage, or use after delivery.
- Color variations due to differences in fabric or dye lots.

#### Tolerance

1. T Shirt Size measurement tolerance: +/- 5% from actual products, +/- 5% for minor misalignment, color variations, and other minor defects





## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Model	Material	Shirt Color Available	Sleeve Type	Print Side	Compulsory Finishing (Choose either one)		Quantity	Process Days (excluding order day & receive day)
Model		Still Color Available	Short Sleeve	& Size			(pcs)	
Basic CVC Polo T-Shirt	CVC Honeycomb - 60% Cotton / 40% Polyester (180gsm)	Black Blackberry Purple Dark Brown Dark Green Ice Mint Knight Grey Light Blue Light Pink Maroon Navy Knight Orange Red Sand Sport Royal Sun Yellow	<b>√</b>	Print Size - A3 - A4 - 5x5" - 3x3"  Print Side - Front - Back - Sleeve (Only available for DTF in 5x5" and 3x3")	,	DTF	DTF Min: 5 Max: 500 Silkscreen Min: 20 Max: 500 Increment by 1	
		Turquoise Green White	✓ ✓					

- 1. To calculate your delivery days, please refer to **Delivery Schedule** at our website.
- 2. For full details of how to prepare your artwork, please refer to our **Artwork Specs**.

  3. Cut Off time 3pm, any order after 3pm will consider as next day order.
- 4. MOQ is 20pcs for Silkscreen, 5pcs for DTF, artwork must be same, order shirt size can be mixed.
- 5. ALL the artwork MUST be same.
- 6. Minor defects: Minor imperfections such as slight color variations, minor misalignment, or small ink smudges that do not affect the overall appearance and functionality of the T-shirt.
- Major defects: Significant issues including incorrect design, major color discrepancies, large smudges, or significant miss alignments that affect the usability and appearance of the T-shirt. Excard will only be responsible for any major printing defects.
- Excard will not be responsible for:
- Damage cause by improper handling, storage, or use after delivery.
- Color variations due to differences in fabric or dye lots.

### Tolerance:

1. T Shirt Size measurement tolerance: +/- 5% from actual products, +/- 5% for minor misalignment, color variations, and other minor defects





## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

	01:1	All Measurement in Inch						
Model	Shirt Size	Chaot	Longth	Chauldan	Sleeve Length			
	OILO	Chest	Length	Shoulder	Short	Long		
	2XS	17"	25"	14"	6.5"	22"		
	XS	18"	26"	15"	7"	22"		
Short Sleeve Long Sleeve	S	19"	27"	16"	7.5"	23"		
_	M	20"	28"	17"	8"	23"		
	L	21"	29"	18"	8.5"	24"		
Chest	XL	22"	30"	19"	9"	24"		
Length Back	2XL	23"	31"	20"	9.5"	24"		
h Bac	3XL	24"	32"	21"	10	24"		
×	4XL	25"	33"	22"	10	25"		
	5XL	26"	34"	23"	10	25"		
	6XL	27"	35"	24"	10	25"		
	7XL	28"	36"	25"	10	25"		